

Terms and conditions of A1 Internet SIM 120 GB

- 1. By activating the A1 Internet SIM 120 GB service, the user of services in the mobile network (hereinafter: End user) of A1 Hrvatska d.o.o. (hereinafter: A1) accepts these Terms and conditions of the A1 Internet SIM 120 GB service (hereinafter: Terms of Use).
- 2. Sales and activation of the mentioned offer is available from May 15th 2023.
- 3. By activating the A1 internet SIM 120 GB service, the End user is enabled to use 120 GB of mobile data traffic with the maximum 5G available speed without restrictions. The maximum speed depends on the technology used, the type of mobile device and the current load on the mobile network, as well as the signal level in the area where the service is used.
- 4. A1 Internet SIM 120 GB is charged in accordance with the valid Price List, with a more favorable price when purchased through the A1 webshop sales channel.
- 5. Included data traffic can be used for a period of 90 days from the date of activation of the SIM card. After this period expires, SIM card is automatically deactivated and the End User loses any remaining data traffic on it.
- 6. At the moment of activation, the full amount of internet traffic of 120 GB is available, and the End User himself allocates and controls the consumption of data traffic within the period specified in point 2 of these Terms and conditions.
- 7. The End user can check the state of consumed and remaining data traffic via Moj A1 application https://moj.a1.hr/.
- 8. The included data traffic cannot be used outside the borders of the Republic of Croatia.
- 9. Regarding all other issues related to the use of A1's public communication services and the relationship between A1 and the End User, the General Terms and Conditions of A1 Hrvatska d.o.o. apply. and Terms of use of terminal equipment and implementation of connections in the mobile network, which are available at A1 sales points and on the website www.A1.hr.
- 10. A1 reserves the right to change these Terms and conditions, about which users will be notified via website www.A1.hr.

These Terms and conditions apply from May 15, 2023.